	03-27-2	003			3-27/1
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	102,4017	78	Τ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OI U.S. Patent and Tr ▼	ademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Suite 1000			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes V No		99-98/Adville volddiende namer edwar damen		
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Addre	ess: 370	00 CRESTWOOD PAR	KWAY N.W.
02/18/2003 Execution Date:		City:_Dulut		State:_GA_Zip:_3	30096 ∕es ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)			o.(s) <u>A</u> 302	e of the application is 730,866;	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main	-			cations and patents in	2010000
Name:				\$11)\$ <u>80.00</u>)
Internal Address:			ed to be	charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Ad Federal Research Comp 1030 15th Street, NW, S Washington, DC 20005	Suite 920	8. Deposit acco			
City:State:Zip:_					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					

PENELOPE JOHNSON

Name of Person Signing

Netal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/17/2003

Date

Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lund International Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3700 Crestwood Parkway N.W., Suite 1000, Duluth, Georgia, 30096 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,730,866 entitled PICKUP BED TONNEAU COVER MOUNTING and U.S. Patent No. 4,838,602 entitled PICKUP BED TONNEAU COVER MOUNTING, (hereinafter called "the Letters Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Lund International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3700 Crestwood Parkway N.W., Suite 1000, Duluth, Georgia, 30096 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration delivered by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Letters Patents, patent applications, and foreign patent applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patents, and including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent, both foreign and domestic, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request to it, but without expense to it, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from and record the assignment to it of the rights and interests herein assigned.

REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0265

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: FEb 18, 2003

Name: Dennis Vollmershausen

Title: President and C.E.O.

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2004

RECORDED: 03/27/2003